

**CITY OF NEWTON, KANSAS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Improvement: SE 9th Street from Industrial Road to Hillside Paving Improvements

Project: #11ST000003(312) / EDA #05-79-05002

Date: February 9, 2012

				Engineer's Estimate		Vogts Parga		Lafarge North America		Cornejo		Smoky Hill		Kansas Paving		Wildcat Construction	
COMPANY NAME:				Ruggles & Bohm P.A		PO Box 67		9229 E. 37th St. N., Ste 100		PO Box 16204		645 E. Crawford		PO Box 4204		4421 W. Harry	
ADDRESS:				924 N. Main		N. Newton, KS 67117		Wichita, KS 67226		Wichita, KS		Salina, KS 67401		Wichita, KS 67204		Wichita, KS 67209	
CITY/STATE/ZIP:				Wichita, KS 67203		316-284-2801		316-613-5100		316-522-5100		785-825-1224		316-832-0828		316-945-9408	
PHONE:				316-264-8008		316-284-0613		316-462-0201		316-522-8187		785-825-7416		316-832-0900		316-942-4012	
FAX:				316-264-4621													
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Type	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	Excavation	9955	cy	\$5.00	\$49,775.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 23,892.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 22,896.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 22,896.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 33,847.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 22,896.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,865.00
3	Hydrated Lime	286	ton	\$200.00	\$57,200.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 35,178.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 56,628.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 48,048.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 48,620.00
4	Manipulation of Lime Modified Subgrade (9")	14585	sy	\$2.50	\$36,462.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 37,191.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,462.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,462.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 48,859.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 65,632.50	\$ 4.35	\$ 63,444.75
5	Compaction of Lime Modified Subgrade (9")	14585	sy	\$0.75	\$10,938.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,043.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,751.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,585.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,751.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,292.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,209.50
6	Concrete Pavement 9" (NRDJ) (AE)	12235	sy	\$40.00	\$489,400.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 388,461.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 391,520.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 464,930.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 431,283.75	\$ 36.50	\$ 446,577.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 428,225.00
7	Type 1 Concrete Curb & Gutter	5990	lf	\$10.00	\$59,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 53,910.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 53,910.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 53,910.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 73,377.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 62,895.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 119,800.00
8	Monolithic Combined Curb and Gutter	86	lf	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 580.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 189.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,118.00
9	15" RCP	160	lf	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	18" RCP	570	lf	\$40.00	\$22,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 20,662.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,950.00
11	Remove Existing Conc. Curb & Gutter	95	lf	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 931.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00
12	12'x4' Precast RCBC (E80 Rated)	48	lf	\$450.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 76,800.00
13	10'x4' Precast RCBC	192	lf	\$400.00	\$76,800.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 85,440.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 124,800.00
14	8'x4' Precast RCBC	120	lf	\$350.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 447.50	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 61,800.00
15	Light Stone Rip-Rap	140	sy	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 36.35	\$ 5,089.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00
16	Type 1A Curb Inlet (5'x3')	7	ea	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
17	Type 1A Curb Inlet (5'x4')	1	ea	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	Inlet Hookup	8	ea	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
19	Flexible Channel Liner (Type E)	17328	sy	\$2.00	\$34,656.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 15,941.76	\$ 0.85	\$ 14,728.80	\$ 0.85	\$ 14,728.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 15,595.20	\$ 0.85	\$ 14,728.80	\$ 0.85	\$ 14,728.80
20	Permanent Seeding	17328	sy	\$0.50	\$8,664.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,465.60	\$ 0.17	\$ 2,945.76	\$ 0.17	\$ 2,945.76	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,465.60	\$ 0.17	\$ 2,945.76	\$ 0.17	\$ 2,945.76
21	Project Signage	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	Project Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
23	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
24	Ditch Check	4	ea.	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
25	Construction Entrance	1	ea.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Curb Inlet Protection	8	ea.	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$1,006,881.25		\$ 834,910.36		\$ 855,562.56		\$ 938,312.56		\$ 967,536.50		\$ 982,641.56		\$1,141,076.81
	Add Alternate																
	12'x4' Precast E80 RCBC	1	LS	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Total Bid				\$1,025,781.25		\$ 886,910.36		\$ 906,312.56		\$ 991,562.56		\$1,022,936.50		\$1,033,391.56		\$1,191,076.81
	Addendum #1						Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Addendum #2						Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y
	Bid Bond:						Y		y		Y		Y		Y		Y